

## Economic Development Commission Dissolution November 2, 2021

Presentation By: Dave Vaughn, City Manager

## **Economic Development Commission**

- Established in 2008 as an advisory board for the City Council, the City Manager and the City's Economic Development Staff. This Commission consists of 7 Commissioners and 1 alternate. There are currently 4 vacant seats
- The function and purpose of the Economic Development Commission has evolved over time. Most recently, the goal has been to create a climate for attracting new businesses. However, because the City no longer has Economic Development staff, the Economic Development Commission has been challenged to maintain momentum and focus in recent years



## Recommendation

- In order to better align with current Council priorities, staff recommends dissolving the Economic Development Commission
- Introduce an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Yuba City to delete Chapter 12 (Economic Development Commission) of Title 2 of the Yuba City Municipal Code, and waive the first reading

